## FIFTY-FOURTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2019

March 6, 2019

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT number <u>1</u> to SENATE BILL 566, as amended AMENDMENT sponsored by SENATOR IVEY-SOTO

1. On page 15, line 16: insert before the first "the", "beginning July 1, 2029".

2. On page 15, line 17: strike "lesser" and insert in lieu thereof "average".

3. On page 15, line 20: strike "or" and insert in lieu thereof "and".

4. On page 27, line 1, after "dedication" insert "by the state board of finance".

Senator Daniel A. Ivey-Soto

(Chief Clerk)

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_ Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_

(Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_

SB0566FS1